appropriated in such fund by such ordinance, now therefore 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Nunda Township, McHenry 
County, Illinois. 

That there is hereby transferred from the unexpended balance of the line item 
Road Improvement (400-170-642) in the Permanent Hard Road Fund the sum of twelve 
thousand dollars and 00/100 Dollars ($12,000.00), which transferred sum is hereby added 
to the line item Maintenance/Facility Improvements (400-200-634) in the same fund. 

Additionally, there is hereby transferred from the unexpended balance of the line 
item Maintenance & Repairs (400-190-626) the sum of thirty-three thousand dollars and